PUBLIC NOTICE OF MEETING

December 24, 2019 • 9:00 a.m. 21 W. Church Street, 19th Floor



Notice is hereby given that the JEA Board will meet on Tuesday, December 24, 2019 on the 19th floor of the JEA Tower, 21 W. Church Street, Jacksonville, Florida.

All interested persons are invited to attend.

Times and locations of JEA Board meetings to be held on **Tuesday**, **December 24**, **2019**, are as follows:

Emergency Board Meeting

9:00 AM

19th Floor, JEA Tower

Purpose: JEA Board Chair April Green announced an emergency meeting of the JEA Board of Directors for tomorrow, Tuesday, December 24 at 9 a.m. The intention of this meeting is to discuss cancellation of the Invitation to Negotiate (ITN) process for Strategic Alternatives. As with all board meetings, this emergency meeting will be streamed live at jea.com and is open to the public on the 19th floor of the JEA Tower.

Please contact Madricka Jones at 665-7784 if you need additional information.

For security purposes, all attendees may be subject to security screening. You may be required to present evidence of your name and address via a valid, government-issued photo identification, such as a driver's license or passport, to gain admission to the meeting. Additionally, packages, boxes, handbags, briefcases and other items are subject to inspection. Weapons, explosives, and alcohol are not permitted. Failure to comply with security screening may result in denial of access. For additional information, please contact the JEA Security Department at (904) 665-8200.